construction for the Taylor Road Water Main Replacement project in accordance with Fishbeck letter proposal 
dated January 22, 2026. This scope of services will be provided on an hourly rate plus reimbursable expense basis 
for a not-to-exceed fee of Sixty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-One and 80/100 Dollars ($69,721.80). 
Except as specifically stated above, all terms and conditions of the September 11, 2024 contract shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

All Terms and Conditions shall remain unchanged. 

APPROVED FOR: ACCEPTED FOR: 

City of Gahanna Fishbeck